
WASHINGTON MEN’S TENNIS 2011-2012 FINAL RESULTS
(17-9 Overall, 3-4 Pac-12, Ranked #28)

	 Singles	 Doubles	 Pac-12
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3	 Record	 Record
Jan. 13	 SEATTLE U. (26)	 W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 1-0	
Jan. 20	 #57 IDAHO (26)	  W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 2-0
Jan. 22	 #75 PACIFIC (26)	 W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 3-0	
Jan. 28	 vs. #30 Louisville$ (26)	 W, 4-0	 W	 --	 --	 --	 W	 W	 W	 W	 --	 4-0
Jan. 29	 at #10 Duke$ (26)	 L, 4-0	 L	 L	 --	 L	 --	 --	 --	 L	 L	 4-1
Feb. 4	 at #50 Boise State (26)	 L, 4-3	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 4-2
Feb. 11	 #28 MICHIGAN (26)	 W, 6-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 5-2
Feb. 12	 #62 UC SANTA BARBARA (26)	 W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 6-2
Feb. 24	 at #71 Oregon (27)	 W, 4-3	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 7-2
Feb. 25	 vs. #54 UC Irvine (in Eugene) (27)	 W, 5-2	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 8-2
Mar. 2	 #33 TULSA (24)	 W, 4-3	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 9-2
Mar. 3	 #30 LOUISVILLE (24)	 W, 4-0	 W	 --	 --	 --	 W	 W	 W	 --	 W	 10-2	
Mar. 9	 EASTERN WASHINGTON (13)	 W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 11-2	
Mar. 21	 at #8 Pepperdine (17)	 L, 7-0	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 11-3	
Mar. 23	 vs. #52 Cal Poly (in Malibu) (17)	 W, 4-3	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 12-3
Mar. 30	 #1 USC* (22)	 L, 7-0	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 12-4	 0-1
Mar. 31	 #5 UCLA* (22)	 L, 5-2	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 12-5	 0-2
Apr. 6	 at #12 California* (22)	 L, 7-0	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 12-6	 0-3
Apr. 7	 at #11 Stanford* (22)	 L, 7-0	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 W	 L	 12-7	 0-4
Apr. 13	 UTAH* (25)	 W, 5-2	 W	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 13-7	 1-4	
Apr. 15	 ARIZONA* (25)	 W, 7-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 14-7	 2-4
Apr. 21	 #68 OREGON* (26)	 W, 6-1	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 L	 15-7	 3-4
Apr. 25	 Pac-12 Champs vs. Arizona^ (26)	 W, 4-0	 W	 W	 W	 --	 --	 ---	 W	 W	 L	 16-7
Apr. 26	 Pac-12 Champs vs. #14 California^ (26)	 L, 4-3	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 L	 L	 --	 16-8
May 11	 NCAA 1st Round vs. #38 North Carolina St.+ (28)	W, 4-1	 --	 W	 W	 W	 W	 --	 L	 L	 --	 17-8
May 12	 NCAA 2nd Round at #7 Pepperdine+ (28)	 L, 4-0	 --	 --	 L	 L	 --	 L	 L	 --	 L	 17-9
May 23-28	 NCAA Individual Championships%	 All Day
Home matches in BOLD CAPS.	 #=Opponent Ranking at time of match.	 UW Ranking in (Parenthesis).	 * Pac-12 match.       
$ - ITA National Team Indoor Qualifying; Durham, N.C.     ^ - Ojai, Calif.     + - Malibu, Calif.     % - Athens, Ga.

Individual Results
									         Singles	 Doubles
Singles (Ranking)	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Dual	 Open	 Totals	 Totals
Kyle McMorrow (28)	 16-7	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 16-7	 6-5	 22-12	 13-15
Emmett Egger	 1-0	 9-9	 3-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 13-10	 8-2	 21-12	 16-14
Marton Bots	 0-0	 5-0	 11-6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 16-6	 3-2	 19-8	 14-13
Viktor Farkas	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 5-7	 5-5	 0-0	 10-12	 0-0	 10-12	 3-3
Max Manthou	 0-0	 0-0	 2-0	 4-6	 9-1	 1-0	 16-7	 5-2	 21-9	 12-13
Nicholas Kamisar	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-2	 13-6	 15-8	 4-2	 19-10	 4-2
Skyler Tateishi	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-0	 2-0	 0-2	 2-2	 1-0
Jeff Hawke	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1	 4-2	 4-3	 12-14
Matt Stith	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-2	 3-2	 15-12
Totals	 17-7	 14-9	 16-7	 10-13	 15-8	 16-7	 88-51	 33-19	 121-70		

Doubles (Ranking)	 1	 2	 3	 Dual	 Open	 Totals
McMorrow/Egger	 9-9	 0-0	 0-0	 9-9	 2-2	 11-11
Hawke/Manthou	 0-0	 6-8	 3-4	 9-12	 3-1	 12-13
Stith/Bots	 0-0	 4-1	 5-7	 9-8	 0-0	 9-8
McMorrow/Bots	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 1-3	 0-0	 1-3
Stith/Egger	 0-0	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2	 2-1	 3-3
Bots/Egger	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0	 2-0	 0-0	 2-0
McMorrow/Farkas	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0	 1-1
Bots/Farkas	 0-0	 0-1	 1-0	 1-1	 0-0	 1-1
Hawke/Farkas	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1
Stith/Farkas	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0
Tateishi/Kamisar	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0
Bots/Kamisar	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 1-1
Stith/Kamisar	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1	 2-1
Totals	 12-13	 11-13	 12-11	 35-37	 10-6	 45-43



JAN. 13	 #26 UW 7, SEATTLE 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Mark Shkrebtan (SU)........................................6-1, 6-1
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Andrew Anderson (SU).......................................6-3, 6-0
3) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Simon Meske (SU)...........................................6-1, 6-1
4) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Kevin Lynch (SU).........................................6-3, 6-1
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Flavio Malagutti (SU).........................................6-2, 6-2
6) 	Skyler Tateishi (UW) def. Jason Bediones (SU).......................................6-4, 7-5

DOUBLES
1) 	Bots/Egger (UW) def. Shkrebtan/Meske (SU).................................................8-1
2) 	Manthou/Hawke (UW) def. Lynch/Bediones (SU)...........................................8-2
3) 	Stith/Farkas (UW) def. Pluckett/Malagutti (SU).............................................8-4

JAN. 20	 #26 UW 7, #57 IDAHO 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Marius Cirstea (UI).................................6-4, 6-4
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Abid Akbar (UI).................................................6-4, 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Cristobal Ramos Salazar (UI)..............................6-2, 6-4
4) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Jose Bendeck (UI)............................................6-0, 6-1
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Cesar Torres (UI)..................................... 4-6, 6-4, (10-7)
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Filip Ficthel (UI)...........................................6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. Cirstea/Bendeck (UI).........................................8-6
2) 	Akbar/Salazar (UI) def. Farkas/Bots (UW).......................................................8-3
3) 	Manthou/Hawke (UW) def. Knox/Dobbs (UI)..................................................8-1

JAN. 22	 #26 UW 7, #75 PACIFIC 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Ivan Castro (Pac)....................................6-4, 6-1
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Tomasz Krzyszkowski (Pac)...............................6-2, 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Alex Golding (Pac)...............................................6-2, 6-2
4) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Ben Mirkin (Pac)..........................................6-2, 7-6 (7)
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Erik Cederwall (Pac)................................... 0-6, 6-3, 6-1
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Alex Hamilton (Pac)....................................6-2, 6-0

DOUBLES
1) 	Castro/Hamilton (Pac) def. McMorrow/Egger (UW)..................................9-8 (5)
2) 	Manthou/Hawke (UW) def. Golding/Cederwall (Pac).....................................8-3
3) 	Farkas/Bots (UW) def. Krzyszkowski/Mirkin (Pac).....................................9-8 (4)

JAN. 28	 #26 UW 4, #30 LOUISVILLE 0	 DURHAM, NC
SINGLES	 ITA NATIONAL TEAM INDOORS QUALIFYING 1ST ROUND
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (113) Andrew Carter (Lou)......................6-4, 6-3
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) vs. Michael Lippens (Lou)............................................. DNF
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) vs. Sebastian Stiefelmeyer (Lou).................................... DNF
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) vs. Albert Wagner (Lou).................................................. DNF
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Chris Simich (Lou).................................... 6-3, 2-6, 6-1
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Robert Hall (Lou).........................................6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. (24) Carter/Stiefelmeyer (Lou)..........................8-5
2) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Gupta/Damrongsri (Lou).....................................9-8
3) 	Farkas/Bots (UW) vs. Hall/Simich (Lou)........................................................ DNF

JAN. 29	 #10 DUKE 4, #26 UW 0	 DURHAM, NC
SINGLES	 ITA NATIONAL TEAM INDOORS QUALIFYING 2ND ROUND
1) 	(7) Henrique Cunha (Duke) def. (15) Kyle McMorrow (UW).....................6-3, 6-4
2) 	(17) Chris Mengel (Duke) def. Emmett Egger (UW)..................................6-4, 6-2
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) vs. Torsten Wietoska (Duke)........................................... DNF
4) 	(110) Fred Saba (Duke) def. Viktor Farkas (UW).......................................6-2, 7-5
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) vs. Jason Tahir (Duke).................................................. DNF
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) vs. Luke Marchese (Duke)....................................... DNF

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) vs. Cunha/Saba (Duke)........................................... DNF
2) 	Holland/Mengel (Duke) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)......................................8-6
3) 	Wietoska/Hemmeler (Duke) def. Stith/Bots (UW)..........................................8-2

UW MEN’S TENNIS 2012 DUAL MATCH RESULTS

FEB. 4	 #50 BOISE STATE 4, #26 UW 3	 BOISE, ID
SINGLES
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (31) James Meredith (BSU)...................6-3, 6-2
2) 	Andrew Bettles (BSU) def. Emmett Egger (UW).............................. 6-4, 3-6, 6-2
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Scott Sears (BSU)....................................... 2-6, 6-3, 6-3
4) 	Garrett Patton (BSU) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)................................7-6 (7), 7-6 (5)
5) 	Nathan Sereke (BSU) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW).............................6-3, 7-6 (1)
6) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Fillip Pogostkin (BSU).......................... 3-6, 7-6 (2), 6-3

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) vs. Meredith/Sereke (BSU)......................................8-5
2) 	Sears/Bettles (BSU) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)............................................8-5
3) 	Patton/Pogostkin (BSU) def. Stith/Bots (UW)............................................9-8 (6)

FEB. 11	 #26 UW 6, #28 MICHIGAN 1	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (6) Evan King (UM)............................6-3, 7-6 (6)
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Shaun Bernstein (UM)......................................6-2, 6-3
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Alex Petrone (UM)..............................................6-2, 6-3
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Michael Zhu (UM)..............................................6-3, 6-3
5) 	Barrett Franks (UM) def. Max Manthou (UW).................... 7-6 (1), 6-7 (5), (10-3)
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Alex Buzzi (UM)..........................................6-2, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	(22) King/Bernstein (UM) def. McMorrow/Egger (UW).............................9-8 (3)
2) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Franks/Buzzi (UM)...............................................8-5
3) 	Stith/Bots (UW) def. Petrone/Zhu (UM)..........................................................8-4

FEB. 12	 #26 UW 7, #62 UC SANTA BARBARA 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(15) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Mathieu Forget (UCSB)..........................6-2, 6-4
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Greg Scott (UCSB)............................................6-1, 7-5
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Axel Bouillin (UCSB)...........................................6-1, 6-1
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Mbonisi Ndimande (UCSB)................................6-4, 6-4
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Ziad Sultan (UCSB)...........................................6-3, 6-3
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Alexander Gryaznov (UCSB).......................6-2, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. Forget/Ndimande (UCSB)..................................8-6
2) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Scott/Bouillin (UCSB).........................................8-1
3) 	Stith/Bots (UW) def. Sultan/Gryaznov (UCSB)...........................................8-7 (7)

FEB. 24	 #27 UW 4, #71 OREGON 3	 EUGENE, OR
SINGLES
1) 	(9) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (122) Alex Rovello (ORE)..........................6-1, 6-2
2) 	Jeff Mullen (ORE) def. Emmett Egger (UW)..................................... 3-6, 6-3, 6-3
3) 	Robin Cambier (ORE) def. Marton Bots (UW)................................... 2-6, 6-2, 6-4
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Daniel Sardu (ORE)................................ 3-6, 7-6 (5), 6-3
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Jose Izquierdo (ORE)........................................6-4, 6-4
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Sho Higuchi (ORE).......................................6-1, 6-1

DOUBLES
1) 	Mullen/Cambier (ORE) def. Farkas/McMorrow (UW).....................................8-0
2) 	Rovello/Izquierdo (ORE) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)......................................9-7
3) 	Bots/Egger (UW) def. Sardu/Mayeda (ORE)...................................................8-5

FEB. 25	 #27 UW 5, #54 UC IRVINE 2	 EUGENE, OR
SINGLES
1) 	Fabian Matthews (UCI) def. (9) Kyle McMorrow (UW)............... 6-4, 3-6, 7-6 (6)
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Sam Gould (UCI)...............................................6-2, 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Jacob Jung (UCI).................................................7-6, 6-3
4) 	Jon Kazarian (UCI) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)...................................... 6-2, 2-6, 6-3
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Ryan Cheung (UCI)...........................................6-4, 6-2
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Shuhei Shibahara (UCI)..............................6-0, 6-4

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def Matthews/Cheung (UCI)....................................8-6
2) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Gould/Kazarian (UCI)..........................................8-4
3) 	Stith/Bots (UW) def. DeCoster/Jung (UCI)......................................................8-4



MAR. 2	 #24 UW 4, #33 TULSA 3	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(12) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (99) Japie De Klerk (Tulsa)........ 6-3, 6-7 (5), 6-1
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. (85) Clifford Marsland (Tulsa)......................7-6 (7), 6-4
3) 	(65) Ashley Watling (Tulsa) def. Marton Bots (UW).................................6-4, 6-2
4) 	Grant Ive (Tulsa) def. Viktor Farkas (UW).................................................6-3, 6-1
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Tristan Jackson (Tulsa).....................................6-2, 6-3
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Alejandro Sanchez (Tulsa).................. 7-5, 3-6, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	(3) Marsland/Watling (Tulsa) def. McMorrow/Egger (UW)............................8-6
2) 	Ive/Sanchez (Tulsa) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW).............................................8-4
3) 	Stith/Bots (UW) def. De Klerk/Gheorghe (Tulsa).............................................8-4

MAR. 3	 #24 UW 4, #30 LOUISVILLE 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(12) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Andrew Carter (Lou)...............................6-3, 6-3
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) vs. Sebastian Stiefelmeyer (Lou).................................. DNF
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) vs. Albert Wagner (Lou).................................................. DNF
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) vs. Michael Lippens (Lou)............................................... DNF
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Robert Hall (Lou)..............................................6-1, 6-2
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Chris Simich (Lou).......................................6-2, 6-3

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. (34) Wagner/Carter (Lou)..................................8-1
2) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) vs. Stiefelmeyer/Hall (Lou)...................................... DNF
3) 	Stith/Bots (UW) def. Lippens/Gupta (Lou)......................................................8-5

MAR. 9	 #13 UW 7, EASTERN WASHINGTON 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(12) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Ilija Luic (EWU)......................................6-2, 6-0
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. James Russell (EWU).........................................6-3, 6-3
3) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Mario Navarro (EWU)......................................6-2, 6-0
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Chad Henninger (EWU)......................................6-3, 6-1
5) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Julian Sanchez (EWU)................................6-2, 6-1
6) 	Skyler Tateishi (UW) def. Kyle Koetje (EWU)...........................................6-4, 6-4

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Farkas (UW) def. Luic/Koetje (EWU)...........................................8-1
2) 	Bots/Stith (UW) def. Russell/Navarro (EWU).................................................8-4
3) 	Kamisar/Tateishi (UW) def. Henninger/Sanchez (EWU).................................8-2

MAR. 21	 #8 PEPPERDINE 7, #17 UW 0	 MALIBU, CA
SINGLES
1) 	(11) Sebastian Fanselow (Pep) def. (17) Kyle McMorrow (UW)...... 5-7, 6-3, 6-3
2) 	(19) Finn Tearney (Pep) def. Emmett Egger (UW)................................6-1, 7-6 (3)
3) 	Alex Llompart (Pep) def. Marton Bots (UW)..................................... 4-6, 6-3, 6-1
4) 	(76) Mousheg Hovhannisyan (Pep) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)............ 2-6, 6-4, 6-4
5) 	Hugh Clarke (Pep) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW).......................................7-5, 6-1
6) 	David Sofaer (Pep) def. Jeff Hawke (UW)................................... 6-4, 4-6, 7-6 (2)

DOUBLES
1) 	(3) Tearney/Llompart (Pep) def. (63) McMorrow/Egger (UW).........................8-4
2) 	Fanselow/Turner (Pep) def. Hawke/Farkas (UW)............................................8-2
3) 	(75) Clarke/Sofaer (Pep) def. Stith/Bots (UW)................................................8-3

MAR. 23	 #17 UW 4, #52 CAL POLY 3	 MALIBU, CA
SINGLES
1) 	(17) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (25) Andre Dome (CP)..................... 4-6, 7-6, 7-5
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Brian McPhee (CP)............................................6-1, 6-0
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Matt Fawcett (CP)...............................................6-2, 6-2
4) 	Jordan Bridge (CP) def. Viktor Farkas (UW).............................................7-6, 6-4
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Marco Comuzzo (CP)........................................6-1, 7-5
6) 	Jurgen De Jager (CP) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW)..................................6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	(63) McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. Dome/Fawcett (CP)....................................8-4
2) 	Bridge/McPhee (CP) def. Manthou/Hawke (UW)...........................................8-5
3) 	Comuzzo/De Jager (CP) def. Bots/Stith (UW).................................................8-5

UW MEN’S TENNIS 2012 DUAL MATCH RESULTS

MAR. 30	 #1 USC 7, #22 UW 0	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(2) Steve Johnson (USC) def. (14) Kyle McMorrow (UW)........................6-3, 6-3
2) 	(23) Ray Sarmiento (USC) def. Emmett Egger (UW).................................6-4, 6-3
3) 	(13) Daniel Nguyen (USC) def. Marton Bots (UW)...................................6-4, 6-1
4) 	(38) Yannick Hanfmann (USC) def. Max Manthou (UW).................. 6-0, 4-6, 6-4
5) 	(53) Emilio Gomez (USC) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)...............................6-0, 7-6 (3)
6) 	Roberto Quiroz (USC) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW)..................................6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	(15) Johnson/Quiroz (USC) def. Egger/McMorrow (UW)................................9-7
2) 	(18) Nguyen/Sarmiento (USC) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)............................8-2
3) 	Gomez/Hanfmann (USC) def. Bots/Stith (UW)................................................8-5

MAR. 31	 #5 UCLA 5, #22 UW 2	 NORDSTROM
SINGLES
1) 	(14) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. (59) Clay Thompson (UCLA)...... 6-2, 6-7 (3), 6-4
2) 	(30) Nick Meister (UCLA) def. Emmett Egger (UW)..................................6-3, 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Dennis Novikov (UCLA).......................... 6-1, 3-6, 7-6 (3)
4) 	(115) Marcos Giron (UCLA) def. Max Manthou (UW)..............................6-4, 6-2
5) 	(51) Adrien Puget (UCLA) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)...................................6-3, 6-2
6) 	Dennis Mkrtchian (UCLA) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW).............. 4-6, 7-6 (0), 6-3

DOUBLES
1) 	Brigham/Puget (UCLA) def. McMorrow/Egger (UW)......................................8-6
2) 	Meister/Novikov (UCLA) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)................................7-6 (2)
3) 	Giron/Thompson (UCLA) def. Stith/Bots (UW)................................................8-6

APR. 6	 #12 CALIFORNIA 7, #22 UW 0	 BERKELEY, CA
SINGLES
1) 	(76) Nick Andrews (CAL) def. (14) Kyle McMorrow (UW)........................6-2, 6-2
2) 	(37) Ben McLachlan (CAL) def. Emmett Egger (UW)................................6-4, 6-1
3) 	(39) Carlos Cueto (CAL) def. Marton Bots (UW).......................................6-2, 6-2
4) 	Christoffer Konigsfeldt (CAL) def. Max Manthou (UW)...........................6-3, 6-3
5) 	Gregory Bayane (CAL) def. Viktor Farkas (UW).................. 7-6 (4), 6-7 (1), (10-2)
6) 	Riki McLachlan (CAL) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW)..................................6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	(3) Andrews/Konigsfeldt (CAL) def. Egger/McMorrow (UW).........................8-3
2) 	(33) Cueto/B. McLachlan (CAL) def. Bots/Stith (UW).....................................8-4
3) 	Bayane/Scholnick (CAL) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)................................8-7 (3)

APR. 7	 #11 STANFORD 7, #22 UW 0	 PALO ALTO, CA
SINGLES
1) 	(84) Bradley Klahn (STAN) def. (14) Kyle McMorrow (UW)............. 7-5, 2-6, 6-3
2) 	(25) Ryan Thacher (STAN) def. Emmett Egger (UW)................................6-4, 7-5
3) 	Matt Kandath (STAN) def. Marton Bots (UW).........................................6-3, 6-2
4) 	John Morrissey (STAN) def. Max Manthou (UW)....................................6-4, 6-1
5) 	Robert Stineman (STAN) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)....................................6-2, 6-4
6) 	Daniel Ho (STAN) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW)........................................6-2, 7-5

DOUBLES
1) 	(9) Klahn/Thacher (STAN) def. Egger/McMorrow (UW).................................8-2
2) 	Bots/Stith (UW) def. Kandath/ Lin (STAN)......................................................8-5
3) 	(53) Morrissey/Stineman (STAN) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)..................9-8 (5)

APR. 13	 #25 UW 5, UTAH 2	 QUILLIAN
SINGLES
1) 	(18) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Benito Suriano (Utah)............................6-0, 6-0
2) 	(123) Dmytro Mamedov (Utah) def. Emmett Egger (UW)....................7-6 (7), 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. (50) Slim Hamza (Utah).......................... 1-6, 6-2, 7-6 (6)
4) 	(124) Rafael Davidian (Utah) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)...................... 1-6, 6-4, 6-4
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Devin Lane (Utah)........................................7-6 (4), 6-0
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Alejandro Medinilla (Utah).........................6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. Suriano/Mamedov (Utah).................................8-6
2) 	Bots/Stith (UW) def. Matias/Medinilla (Utah)................................................8-2
3) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Lane/Hamza (Utah)........................................7-6 (5)



APR. 15	 #25 UW 7, ARIZONA 0	 QUILLIAN
SINGLES
1) 	(18) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Andre Vidaller (UA)................................6-2, 6-1
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Mario Urquidi (UA)...........................................6-3, 6-4
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Sumeet Shinde (UA)................................... 1-6, 6-3, 6-1
4) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Kieren Thompson (UA)..................................7-6 (5), 6-1
5) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Sebastian Ionescu (UA)....................................6-1, 6-2
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Frank Chen (UA)..........................................6-4, 6-1

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Egger (UW) def. Shinde/Thompson (UA).....................................8-5
2) 	Bots/Stith (UW) def. Ionescu/Vidaller (UA)....................................................8-2
3) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) def. Bermudez/Urquidi (UA).......................................8-5

APR. 21	 #26 UW 6, #68 OREGON 1	 QUILLIAN
SINGLES
1) 	(22) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Robin Cambier (UO)...............................6-4, 6-1
2) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Alex Rovello (UO)........................................6-3, 7-6 (5)
3) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Jeff Mullen (UO).................................................6-1, 6-2
4) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Daniel Sardu (UO).................................... 6-2, 2-6, 6-0
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Aaron Clissold (UO)............................................6-4, 6-4
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Jose Izquierdo (UO)....................................6-4, 6-4

DOUBLES
1) 	Cambier/Mullen (UO) def. Egger/McMorrow (UW)........................................8-4
2) 	Izquierdo/Rovello (UO) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)........................................8-4
3) 	Sardu/Clissold (UO) def. Bots/Stith (UW).......................................................8-3

APR. 25	 #26 (5) UW 4, (8) ARIZONA 0	 OJAI, CA
SINGLES	 PAC-12 TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 1ST ROUND
1) 	(22) Kyle McMorrow (UW) def. Andre Vidaller (Ariz)...............................6-3, 6-0
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Mario Urquidi (Ariz)............................................6-1, 6-1
3) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Sumeet Shinde (Ariz)........................................6-1, 6-4
4) 	Max Manthou (UW) vs. Carlos Bermudez (Ariz)............................................ DNF 
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) vs. Kieren Thompson (Ariz)............................................. DNF
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) vs. Sebastian Ionescu (Ariz).................................... DNF

DOUBLES
1) 	McMorrow/Bots (UW) def. Ionescu/Shinde (Ariz)..........................................8-3
2) 	Stith/Egger (UW) def. Vidaller/Urquidi (Ariz)..................................................8-2
3) 	Chen/Bermudez (Ariz) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW).........................................8-3

APR. 26	 #14 (4) CALIFORNIA 4, #26 (5) UW 3 	 OJAI, CA
SINGLES	 PAC-12 TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS QUARTERFINAL
1) 	(44) Ben McLachlan (Cal) def. (22) Kyle McMorrow (UW).......... 7-6 (4), 3-6, 6-3
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. (56) Nick Andrews (Cal).................................7-6 (4), 6-4
3) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Gregory Bayane (Cal)................................ 7-5, 2-6, 6-3
4) 	Christoffer Konigsfeldt (Cal) def. Max Manthou (UW).......................7-6 (5), 6-1
5) 	Riki McLachlan (Cal) def. Viktor Farkas (UW)..........................................7-5, 6-4
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) def. Chase Melton (Cal).....................................6-4, 7-5

DOUBLES
1) 	(5) Andrews/Konigsfeldt (Cal) def. McMorrow/Bots (UW).............................8-5
2) 	(56) Cueto/B. McLachlan (Cal) def. Stith/Egger (UW).....................................8-3
3) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) vs. Bayane/Scholnick (Cal)...................................... DNF 

MAY 11	 #28 UW 4, #38 NORTH CAROLINA ST 1 	 MALIBU, CA
SINGLES	 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - FIRST ROUND
1) 	(23) Kyle McMorrow (UW) vs. (34) Jaime Pulgar (NCST)...............4-6, 2-4, DNF
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) def. Dominic Hodgson (NCST)........................... 6-2, 1-6, 6-3
3) 	Emmett Egger (UW) def. Julian Sullivan (NCST).....................................7-5, 6-3
4) 	Max Manthou (UW) def. Austin Powell (NST).........................................6-3, 6-2
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) def. Robbie Mudge (NCST)..................................7-6 (2), 6-2
6) 	Nicholas Kamisar (UW) vs. Rafael Paez (NCST).............................6-3, 1-6, DNF

DOUBLES
1) 	Sullivan/Hodgson (NCST) def. McMorrow/Bots (UW)..............................9-8 (4)
2) 	Pulgar/Mudge (NCST) def. Egger/Stith (UW).................................................8-3
3) 	Hawke/Manthou (UW) vs. Weber/Rollinson (NCST).............................7-6, DNF

UW MEN’S TENNIS 2012 DUAL MATCH RESULTS

MAY 12	 #7 PEPPERDINE 4, #28 UW 0 	 MALIBU, CA
SINGLES	 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - SECOND ROUND
1) 	(23) Kyle McMorrow (UW) vs. (8) Sebastian Fanselow (Pep).....6-3, 2-6, 3-3, DNF
2) 	Marton Bots (UW) vs. (30) Finn Tearney (Pep).................................6-2, 6-6, DNF
3) 	Alex Llompart (Pep) def. Emmett Egger (UW)..........................................6-1, 6-1
4) 	(105) Mousheg Hovhannisyan (Pep) def. Max Manthou (UW)................6-2, 6-4
5) 	Viktor Farkas (UW) vs. Hugh Clarke (Pep)............................... 4-6, 6-2, 3-1, DNF
6) 	Jenson Turner (Pep) def. Nicholas Kamisar (UW)....................................6-1, 6-0

DOUBLES
1) 	(15) Llompart/Tearney (Pep) def. McMorrow/Bots (UW)................................8-2
2) 	Egger/Stith (UW) vs. Fanselow/Turner (Pep)..........................................3-5, DNF
3) 	Sofaer/Clarke (Pep) def. Hawke/Manthou (UW)............................................8-4


